
1960 1970 1980 1990 2000

0.
0

0.
4

0.
8

Harlan

term

P
r(

m
ed

ia
n 

ju
st

ic
e)

1960 1970 1980 1990 2000

0.
0

0.
4

0.
8

Black

term

P
r(

m
ed

ia
n 

ju
st

ic
e)

1960 1970 1980 1990 2000

0.
0

0.
4

0.
8

Douglas

term

P
r(

m
ed

ia
n 

ju
st

ic
e)

1960 1970 1980 1990 2000

0.
0

0.
4

0.
8

Stewart

term

P
r(

m
ed

ia
n 

ju
st

ic
e)

1960 1970 1980 1990 2000

0.
0

0.
4

0.
8

Marshall

term

P
r(

m
ed

ia
n 

ju
st

ic
e)

1960 1970 1980 1990 2000

0.
0

0.
4

0.
8

Brennan

term

P
r(

m
ed

ia
n 

ju
st

ic
e)

1960 1970 1980 1990 2000

0.
0

0.
4

0.
8

White

term

P
r(

m
ed

ia
n 

ju
st

ic
e)

1960 1970 1980 1990 2000

0.
0

0.
4

0.
8

Warren

term

P
r(

m
ed

ia
n 

ju
st

ic
e)

1960 1970 1980 1990 2000
0.

0
0.

4
0.

8

Clark

term

P
r(

m
ed

ia
n 

ju
st

ic
e)

1960 1970 1980 1990 2000

0.
0

0.
4

0.
8

Frankfurter

term

P
r(

m
ed

ia
n 

ju
st

ic
e)

1960 1970 1980 1990 2000

0.
0

0.
4

0.
8

Whittaker

term

P
r(

m
ed

ia
n 

ju
st

ic
e)

1960 1970 1980 1990 2000

0.
0

0.
4

0.
8

Burton

term

P
r(

m
ed

ia
n 

ju
st

ic
e)

1960 1970 1980 1990 2000

0.
0

0.
4

0.
8

Reed

term

P
r(

m
ed

ia
n 

ju
st

ic
e)

1960 1970 1980 1990 2000

0.
0

0.
4

0.
8

Fortas

term

P
r(

m
ed

ia
n 

ju
st

ic
e)

1960 1970 1980 1990 2000

0.
0

0.
4

0.
8

Goldberg

term

P
r(

m
ed

ia
n 

ju
st

ic
e)

Figure 3: Estimated posterior probability that each justice in a given term on the Court is the
median justice for the dynamic ideal point model, Justices Harlan-Goldberg
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